
2026 Benedictine College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 3-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (39)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Forsman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-23), Enright (5-5), SinghDhillon (4-4), Martin (3-6),
Selvage (2-2), Conrad (1-2), Foster (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Enright, Reagan .615 6-3 13 3 8 2 0 1 4 13 1.000 2 0 2 0 .667 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
20 Small, Kaleigh .364 6-5 22 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .409 0 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000
27 Forsman, Megan .333 6-5 18 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .389 3 0 2 1 .429 0 0 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
7 Velilla, Alena .318 6-5 22 3 7 2 1 0 3 11 .500 1 0 3 0 .348 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Norris, Kaylee .250 5-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 2 0 .357 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
26 Waymire, Amanda .158 6-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 3 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
22 Cooper, Ryan .143 6-5 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .143 0 0 8 0 .143 0 0 4-4 14 0 0 1.000
18 Martin, Rhiannon .111 6-5 18 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .278 3 0 5 0 .227 1 0 0-0 34 4 0 1.000
35 Thom, Adelyn .429 6-2 7 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 3 0 1 1 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Rindom, Ashley .333 6-0 6 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Reynolds, Abby .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
4 Peters, Mattilyn .000 6-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 2 0-0 2 3 1 .833
17 Villagomez, Valeria .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 6-6 167 23 45 8 1 2 18 61 .365 18 0 31 2 .339 1 2 9-10 126 33 5 .970
Opponents .231 6-6 160 15 37 5 2 1 14 49 .306 19 1 39 0 .317 0 1 8-12 120 32 10 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Foster, Lacey 0.78 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 11 2 1 5 4 2 0 0 .306 1 0 0 0 0
9 Selvage, Bailey 1.71 1-1 4 3 1 0-0 1 16.1 10 4 4 4 21 2 0 1 .169 0 1 0 0 0
12 Conrad, Kaelyn 3.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
24 SinghDhillon, Lily 3.50 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 7 6 9 12 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.17 4-2 13 6 1 1 2 42.0 37 15 13 19 39 5 1 1 .231 2 1 0 0 1
Opponents 3.15 2-4 11 6 2 0 1 40.0 45 23 18 18 31 6 1 2 .269 3 0 0 1 2



2026 Benedictine College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Martin, Rhiannon 38 34 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
27 Forsman, Megan 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Small, Kaleigh 21 18 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cooper, Ryan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Waymire, Amanda 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Enright, Reagan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Velilla, Alena 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 SinghDhillon, Lily 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Norris, Kaylee 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Selvage, Bailey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gaitley, Lauren 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Peters, Mattilyn 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Conrad, Kaelyn 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Foster, Lacey 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 3 .250 0 0
32 Reynolds, Abby 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rindom, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Villagomez, Valeria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McLaughlin, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Thom, Adelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 164 126 33 5 .970 1 16 7 .696 0 0
Opponents 162 120 32 10 .938 6 14 1 .933 1 0


